2009 NDWCA BOARD OF DIRECTORS AND COUNTY/CITY WEED BOARD DIRECTORY

ND WEED CONTROL ASSOCIATION BOARD OF DIRECTORS

FAX 256-2580

REV. 3 Feb 2009

Executive Secretary
President

1st Vice President
2nd Vice President
1st Past President
NE Area 1

SE Area 2

NW Area 3

SC Area 4

SW Area b
USDA-APHIS
NDSU

*Becky Schroeder
Bruce Fagerholt
Stan Wolf

Roger Wickstrom
Derrill Fick

Kadie Herseth
Richard Anderson
Dan Folske
Merlin Leithold
Diane Allmendinger
Marge Rayda

Rod Lym

Crop Production Services Bill Walker

3196 119th Ave SE Valley City 58072-9418
7591 Hwy 18 Hoople 58243

1201 W Main Ave West Fargo 58078-1301
109 3rd Ave SW Bowman 58623

PO Box 5005 Minot 58702-5005

1194 140th Ave Drayton 58225

14069 91st St SE Rutland 58067-9422

PO Box 280 Bowbells 58721

6135 Hwy 49 Elgin 58533-9226

868 79th Ave SW Dodge ND 58625

3509 Miriam Ave Ste A Bismarck 58501
NDSU Dept 7670 PO Box 6050 Fargo 58108
5230 Airport Road Spearfish SD 57783

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE STAFF |FAX NUMBER 328-2240

570-3545 (C)
894-6292

298-2388, 730-6786 (C)
523-4902, 523-4742 (H)
852-1970, 720-2436 (C)

(218) 455-6378, 520-0076 (C)
724-3617, 680-1819 (C)
377-2927, 377-2703 (H)
584-3204, 527-6544 (C)
846-7374 (H), 290-8987 (C)
250-4473

231-8996

605-642-3800, 605-645-1636 (C)

schroeder.becky@yahoo.com
sfagerho@yahoo.com
wolfs@casscountynd.gov
bowmanweed@nd.gov
wcweeds@ndak.net
herseth@polarcomm.com
bdanders@drtel.net
dan.folske@ndsu.edu
leithold@westriv.com
diallmendinger@nd.gov
margaret.m.rayda@aphis.usda.gov
rod.lym@ndsu.nodak.edu
william.walker@uap.com

NDDA Ken Junkert 600 E Boulevard Ave Bismarck 58505-0020  328-4756 kjunkert@nd.gov
NDDA Judy Carlson 600 E Boulevard Ave Bismarck 58505-0020  328-4997 jcarlson@nd.gov
NDDA Rachel Seifert-Spilde 600 E Boulevard Ave Bismarck 58505-0020  328-2983 rseifert@nd.gov
NDDA Blake Schaan 600 E Boulevard Ave Bismarck 58505-0020  328-2250 blakeschaan@nd.gov
NDDA Jim Hansen 600 E Boulevard Ave Bismarck 58505-0020  328-2330 jimhansen@nd.gov
ADAMS FAX NUMBER 845-4073, 567-4327, 567-2910
Weed Officer *Tim Milliren 1902 10th St NW Reeder 58649 853-2942 rooster@ndsupernet.com
Sec/Treas Patricia Carroll PO Box 589 Hettinger 58639 567-4363, 567-2837 (H) pcarroll@state.nd.us
Ramon Barnes 705 21St NE Lemmon SD 57638 376-5102
Chairman Allan Earsley 1108 18th Ave NW Reeder 58649 853-2231
Shawn Weishaar 1008 31st St NE Lemmon SD 57638 376-3582

Norris Erickson
Forrest Nash
Julie Kramlich
Bill Christman

PO Box 821 Hettinger 58639
200 2nd Ave N Hettinger 58639
412 7th St N Hettinger 58639
1806 1st Ave E Lemon SD 57638

567-4505, 567-2671 (H)
567-4906, 567-4190
567-2735, 567-6487 (H)
376-5252
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BARNES

FAX NUMBER 845-4073

Weed Officer/Bio

*James McAllister

1525 12th St NW Valley City 58072

840-1473 (C), 845-0240 jmcallister@co.barnes.nd.us.

Chairman Richard Monson 3434 114th Ave SE Valley City 58072 845-3938
Lloyd Wieland Box 40 Dazey 58249 733-2367
Secretary Pat Hansen 1146 2nd St SE Valley City 58072 845-4300, 845-5074 (H)
Ken Cruff 11031 22nd St SE Rogers 58479 646-6042
John Stevens 4310 Co Rd 21 Valley City 58072 845-1610
Jacob DeVries 508 7th St Litchville 58461 762-3614
BENSON FAX NUMBER 473-5423
Secretary *Wanda Teigen PO Box 132 Minnewaukan 58351-0132 473-5496, 473-5431 (H) bensonweedbd@gondtc.com
Chairman/Weed Officer Tim Finley 3495 58th Ave NE Oberon 58357 740-0801 (C), 798-2776 dakotabow@gondtc.com

Vice Chairman

Travis Anderson
Lyndon Olson

8709 36th St NE Warwick 58381
806th 4th St Maddock 58348

294-2426

739-7529 (C), 438-2580 rollingacres@stellarnet.com

Kory Jorgenson 6047 38th Ave NE Rugby 58368 739-9111 (C), 583-2293

Darryl Biby 6347 Hwy 281 Churchs Ferry 58325 466-2771
BILLINGS
Weed Officer *Les Simnioniw 12631 37th St SW South Heart 58655 575-8813 bcweed04@hotmail.com
Chairman Gordon Gerbig 5215 E River Rd Amidon 58620-8925 575-8007 auditor@midstate.net
Vice Chairman Anthony Kessel 12860 24th St SW Belfield 58622-9354 575-4715

Martin Haag 12702 10th St SW Fairfield 58627-9430 863-6574

Dwight Hecker 1453 White Tail Rd Belfield 58622 575-5952

Tom Redmond 13256 38th St SW Belfield 58622-9151 575-4510

Kevin Fugere 4349 131st Ave SW Belfield 58622 575-4025

Clint Schneider 2467 E River Rd Medora 58645 623-4596

BOTTINEAU FAX NUMBER 228-3658 http://www.botcoweeds.homestead.com
Weed Officer/Bio *Terrence Volk 314 W 5th St Bottineau 58318-1204 263-1047 (C), 228-2555 Terry.Volk@co.bottineau.nd.us
Chairman Paul Johnson 1320 92nd St NE Bottineau 58318 228-3749
Vice Chairman Lyle Gravseth 10890 6th Ave NW Souris 58783 295-2377 Ihwgravseth@srt.com
Secretary David Berge 10711 5th Ave NE Souris 58783 228-2972 dkberge@utma.com

Earl Roland 1710 Hwy 43 Bottineau 58318 263-4946 rolandfarms@srt.com

Darwin Peterson 2710 100th St NW Antler 58711 756-6931 wings@ndak.net


mailto:bensonweedbd@gondtc.com
mailto:dakotabow@gondtc.com
mailto:auditor@midstate.net
mailto:rolandfarms@srt.com
mailto:wings@ndak.net

BOWMAN

Weed Officer
Chairman

*Roger Wickstrom
George Maychrzak

109 3rd Ave SW Bowman 58623
9306 135th Ave SW Scranton 58653-9239

523-4902, 523-4742 (H) 440-8931© bowmanweed@nd.gov
275-6125

Secretary/Bio Bob Runner PO Box 288 Bowman 58623 523-3786
Vice Chairman Leroy Siverson 15708 99th St SW Bowman 58623-8833 279-5776
Treasurer Bill Freymiller 13606 84th St SW Bowman 58623 275-8776
Melvin Siverson 204 1st Ave SE Bowman 58623 523-5685
BURKE FAX NUMBER 377-2020
Weed Officer/Sec/Treas *Dan Folske PO Box 280 Bowbells 58721 377-2927, 377-2703 (H) dan.folske@ndsu.edu
Chairman Jade Parkinson 6535 104 St NW Bowbells 58721 377-2743
Mike Erickson 8321 97th St NW Lignite 58752 933-2543
Terry Nelson 10150 98th St NW Columbus 58727
BURLEIGH FAX NUMBER 222-7528
Weed Officer/Bio *Gary Hartman 218 Burleigh Road Wilton 58579-7108 222-6763, 220-3857 (C)
Chairman Marvin Hochhalter 435 E Brandon Dr Bismarck 58503 355-4426
Sec/Treas Kevin Glatt PO Box 5518 Bismarck 58501-5518 222-6718 kglatt@pioneer.state.nd.us
Leon Malard 13600 154th Ave SE Bismarck 58504-4127 673-3245
Ronald Andahl HC 09 Bismarck 58501 223-7787
Clark Brown 21250 197th St NE Baldwin 58521 255-4859
Monte Dralle 10002 275th St NE Sterling 58572 673-3357
CASS FAX NUMBER 298-2396
Weed Officer *Stanley Wolf 1201 West Main Ave West Fargo 58078-1301 298-2388, 730-6786 (C) wolfs@casscountynd.gov
Chairman Larry Wilcox 13973 26th St SE Ayr 58007 633-5598
Vice Chairman Ken Hagen 14964 47th R St SE Leonard 58052 347-5533
Wes Ecker 1210 162nd Ave SE Grandin 58038 484-5671
Clayton Brennan 2608 Ann St West Fargo 58078 282-8806, 799-1114 (C)
Tom Moores 810 12th Ave NW West Fargo 58078 433-5400, 306-8925 (C)


mailto:bowmanweed@nd.gov
mailto:dan.folske@ndsu.edu
mailto:wolfs@casscountynd.gov
mailto:russiffd@co.cass.nd.us

CAVALIER

FAX NUMBER 256-2546

Weed Officer *Shauna Berg 901 3rd St, Ste 15 Langdon 58249 370-8927 smberg@nd.gov
Chairman Mark Schneider 1222 10th St Langdon 58249 256-2708, 370-2708 (C) schnid@utma.com
Duane Heck 1320 3rd St #3 Langdon 58249 256-5901, 256-0425 (C)
Steve Ratzlaff 9305 92nd Ave Wales 58281 256-5835
Eric Roder 11027 Co. Rd. #24 Langdon 58249 256-2450
Bill Metzger 10901 Cty 6 Langdon 58249 256-5473
Greg Hoffman 8343 83rd St NE Munich 58352 682-5413, 370-2222 (C)
Allen Kingzett 10451 82nd Ave Sarles 58372 697-5248
DICKEY FAX NUMBER 349-4639
Secretary *Deborah Anderson PO Box 215 Ellendale 58436-0215 349-3249 ext 3 ddanderson@nd.gov
Chairman Kenneth Scallon 8350 79th St SE Edgeley 58433 396-7791
Weed Officer
Ray Burkhardt 10246 Hwy 11 Oakes 54874 783-4383
Don Zimbelman 8576 94th Ave SE Fullerton 58441-9761 375-6661
Jerry Rekow 8851 97th St SE Ellendale 58436 349-3014
Vice Chairman Lloyd Gebhardt 10837 88th St SE Oakes 58474 742-2828
DIVIDE FAX NUMBER 925-5601
Chairman/Bio *Bruce Fagerbakke 9675 107th Ave NW Noonan 58765-9552 925-5866
Weed officer/Treasurer Gary Smithberg 10720 101st Ave NW Noonan 58765 925-5798 (H) smithberg@nft.net
Raymond Nygaard 8533 Co 19 NW Wildrose 58795 539-2137
Mick Elsbernd 9715 Co 7 NW Fortuna 58544 834-2235
Murrey Bummer 9525 116th Ave NW Croshy 58730 965-6220
Dale Erickson 9315 145th Ave NW Grenora 58845 694-4641


mailto:schnid@utma.com
mailto:lanchbr@utma.com
mailto:ddanderson@nd.gov
mailto:dickey@ndsuext.nodak.edu

DUNN FAX NUMBER 846-7244
Weed Officer *Diane Allmendinger - - 868 79th Ave SW Dodge 58625 846-7374 (H), 764-5593 diallmendinger@nd.gov
Secretary David Twist PO Box 420 Killdeer 58640 764-5593, 573-4334 (H) dtwist@ndsuext.nodak.edu
Chairman Herman Dukart 10261 15th St SW Manning 58642 573-4463
Treasurer Reinhard Hauck PO Box 105 Manning 58642 573-4448

Craig Pelton PO Box 122 Dunn Center 58626 548-8096

Richard Jablonsky 11460 28th St SW Dickinson 58601 225-5668

Clifford Ferebee 8449 2 St SW Halliday 58636 938-4476 (H)

Robert Kleeman 10680 Hwy 22 Killdeer 58625 764-5545 (H)
EDDY FAX NUMBER 947-2279

Sec/Treas/Weed Officer *Bryant Huso

Chairman
Vice Chairman

Jay Cudworth
Corey Longnecker
Tim Becker
Wesley Parson
David Eversvik

205 3rd St SE New Rockford 58356-1957

7607 24th St NE Sheyenne 58374
206 4th St New Rockford 58356

205 3rd St SE New Rockford 58356-1957

8319 16th St NE McHenry 58464
2523 87th Ave NE Warwick 58381

947-2454, 391-8340 (C)
947-2032
947-2009
947-2454, 947-2812 (H)
674-3233
294-2156

bryanthusol@hotmail.com

tbecker@ndsuext.nodak.edu

EMMONS | FAX NUMBER 254-4012
Sec/Treas *Rusty Plienis PO Box 188 Linton 58552 254-4802, 254-4208 (H) rplienis@state.nd.us
Chairman Herman Mosset 817 1st St NE #A Linton 58552 254-4527
Weed Officer Sam (Norman) Renschler 510 Sampson Ave Linton 58552 254-4355, 851-0177 (C)
V Chairman David Kalberer 395 64th Street SE Hazelton 58554 782-4354
Don Larson 9555 2nd Ave SE Pollack SD 57648 336-7254
Lenard Vetter 2185 76th Street SE Linton 58552 782-4389
Robert Brandner 530 Hwy 13 SE Linton 58552 254-4202
FOSTER FAX NUMBER 652-1243
Weed Officer/Bio *Nate Monson 457 4th Ave S Carrington 58421-2301 652-3136, 652-3658 (H) monson@carrington.k12.nd.us
Secretary Fabian Noack PO Box 15 Carrington 58421 652-3164, 652-3450 (H)
Chairman Roger Edland 460 91st Ave NE McHenry 58464 785-2242

Leroy Butts
Thomas Thurlow
George Topp
Wendy Bengochea

6285 Main St Carrington 58421
240 Faith Road Carrington 58421
8031 8th St NE Grace City 58445
1000 5th St N Carrington 58421

652-3420
652-1548
674-3184
652-2581

wbengoch@ndsuext.nodak.edu
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GOLDEN VALLEY

FAX NUMBER 872-3028, 872-3936

Weed Officer/Sec/Bio
Chairman

*Brad Ross

Amy Northrop
Robert Schmelling
Mike VanHorn

15840 23rd St SW Sentinel Butte 58654-9591
PO Box 174 Golva 58632-0174

PO Box 700 Beach 58621

3645 158th Ave SW Sentinel Butte 58654

872-4736
623-2729
872-4761
872-3250

badger@midstate.net

mikevh@midstate.net

Pete Wirtzfeld 15603 Twin Butte Road Sentinel Butte 58654  872-4123, 872-4956 (H) gvshop@midstate.net
GRAND FORKS
Secretary *Pam Aaker PO Box 14776 Grand Forks 58208-4776 780-8312
Weed Officer/Bio Joel Anderson 415 Westbend Lane Alvarado, MN 56710 741-9333 amjo@frontiernet.net
Chairman David Staveteig 1083 10th Ave NE Thompson 58278 772-0705
Vice Chairman Robert Leake 1091 23rd St NE Emerado 58228 594-2933

Herbert (Bud) Welte 624 46th St Aneta 58212 326-4588
Vice Chairman David Middleton 2146 29th Ave Manvel 58256 696-2346

Ralph McCanna 2096 39th St McCanna 58253 397-5741

GRANT

Weed Officer/Bio/Treas *Merlin Leithold

6135 Hwy 49 Elgin 58533-9226

584-3204, 220-7908 (C)

leithold@westriv.com

Chairman Morris Haase 7705 63rd St SW New Leipzig 58562 584-2095
Vice Chairman Dave Skjoldal 6570 56th St Glen Ullin 58631 348-3264
Secretary Marie Ackerman 7265 58th St SW Elgin 58533 584-2493
Pete Hetle 6425 84th St SW Elgin 58533 584-2365
Ervin Ternes 3500 78th St SW Shields 58569 597-3604
Jeff Dahners 5320 64th St SW Carson 58529 622-3476
Duane Woodbury 5560 66th St SW Carson 58529 622-3575
GRIGGS FAX NUMBER 797-3587
Secretary *Cynthia Anton PO Box 511 Cooperstown 58425-0511 797-3117 cindy.anton@griggsnd.com
Chairman Lyle Pfeifer 11451 Hwy 200 Cooperstown 58425-9172 797-2251
Weed Officer John Swenson PO Box 511 Cooperstown 58425-0511 797-3312 griggs@ndsuext.nodak.edu
Ronnie Edland 371 109th Ave NE Cooperstown 58425-9240  797-3156

Kent Anderson
Robert Johnson
Dennis Halvorson

191 97 Ave NE Sutton 58484
450 96 Ave SE Sutton 58484
203 11th St SE Cooperstown 58425

797-3117, 797-3156 (H)
797-3117, 797-2519 (H)
797-3117, 797-3292 (H)


mailto:gvshop@midstate.net
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HETTINGER

FAX NUMBER 824-2717

Weed Officer *Paul Schwartz 9405 Hwy 21 Mott 58646 824-2552 maryandpaul@ndgateway.com
Chairman/Bio Dwain Barondeau PO Box 608 Mott 58646-0608 824-2095, 223-6506 (H) dbaronde@ndsuext.nodak.edu
Secretary Roy Steiner PO Box 668 Mott 58646-0668 824-2515, 824-3170 (H) rsteiner@state.nd.us
David Schauer Box 47 Regent 58650 563-4344
Wade Hoherz RR 1 Box 11 Bentley 58562 824-2026
Gary Witte Rt 1 Box 24 Regent 58650 563-4461
Rex Kelsch PO Box 263 Mott 58646 824-2030
Bradley Steiner RR 3 Box 25A Mott 58646 824-2108
Harvey Herberholz 5825 113th Ave SW New England 58647 579-4219
KIDDER FAX NUMBER (630) 839-8901
Weed Officer/Sec/Bio  *Neil Fanta 410 Hwy 3 N Dawson 58428 391-0501, 320-7777 (C) fanta.farms@plantpioneer.com
Chairman Dan Keily 3676 37th Ave SE Tappen 58487 327-8254
Vice Chairman Kenny Fischer 1975 40th St SE Driscoll 58532 475-2734
Treasurer Michelle Keily PO Box 167 Steele 58482 475-2672
Bio Bobby Steichen 2440 Hwy 3 Tuttle 58488 867-2813, 220-2238 (C)
Israel Mittleider 4175 40th Ave SE Tappen 58487 327-4429
Christ Gerr 1726 27th Ave SE Tuttle 58488 867-2899
Greg Marquardt 1999 44th Ave S Pettibone 58475 273-4183
LaMOURE FAX NUMBER 883-5304
Sec/Treas *Ralph:Evert PO Box 128 LaMoure 58458-0128 883-5301, 883-5920 (H)
Chairman Robert Bubach 10624 Co Hwy 35 SE Litchville 58461 762-4223
Weed Officer/Bio James Riddle 10340 76th St SE LaMoure 58458 883-4431
Bruce Klein 9944 76th Ave SE LaMoure 58458 883-4213
Ken Jolin PO Box 351 Edgeley 58433-0351 493-2466
Bruce Lindgren 7174 Highway 13 Kulm 58456 647-2830
Steve Buckeye 6230 8th Ave SE Edgeley 58433-9750 685-2448


mailto:maryandpaul@ndgateway.com
mailto:rsteiner@state.nd.us

LOGAN

FAX NUMBER 754-2986

Secretary *Nell Essig 301 Broadway Napolean 58561 754-2504 neelda.essig@ndsu.edu
Chairman/Weed Officer Bobby Buchholz PO Box 53 Lehr 58460-0053 378-2512
Weed Officer Chuck Fettig 3792 68th St SE Wishek 58495 452-2813, 471-1662 (C) scfettig@bektel.com

Charles Rau 5812 38th Ave SE Napoleon 58561 754-2403

Adam Schumacher 2752 Highway 34 Napoleon 58561 332-6322

Elmer Schlecht 6722 62nd Ave SE Gackle 58442 485-3203

Robert Ziebart 5961 74th St SE Fredonia 58440 698-2241
McHENRY FAX NUMBER 754-2986
Secretary/Treas *Lorinda'Haman PO Box 175 Towner 58788-0175 537-5458, 537-5422 (H) lorinda.haman@nd.nacdnet.net
Weed Officer
Chairman/Bio Jerome Peerboom 102 Ave G W Anamoose 58710 465-3681
Vice Chairman Marlow Kitzman 8377 2nd Ave NE Willow City 58384 768-2946

Robert Chilson 3718 13th Ave N Velva 58790 626-7581

George Lemer 781 46th St NE Drake 58736 465-3376

Jo Ashley 4893 7th Ave N Voltaire 58792 338-2144

Larry Haman 6107 8th Ave NE Towner 58788 537-5836

Joe Haman 1246 48th St NE Rugby 58368 537-5340
McINTOSH
Chairman *Dean Blumhardt 423 1st Ave NE Ashley 58413-7006 288-3793 dblum@drtel.net
Weed Officer Jeffrey Klipfel 5455 Hwy 11 E Ashley 58413 374-7841

Kenneth Wolf 6135 85th St SE Fredonia 58440-9650 698-2677

Kirby Haupt 408 3rd St Venturia 58413 684-7491

Lyle Bettenhausen 3395 Highway 13 Wishek 58413 452-2615 lyle@bektel.com
MCcKENZIE
Weed Officer/Bio *Cherri Weyrauch PO Box 930 Watford City 58854 842-4131, 570-7498 (C) mcweed@restel.net
Chairman Tim Cayko 15951 Highway 200 Fairview MT 59221 744-5440, (406) 480-5444 caykot@midrivers.com
Vice Chairman Sharleen Thompson 10682 43rd St NW New Town 58763 675-2392 patshar@ruggedwest.com
Secretary Norine Jorgenson 11011 28th St NW Watford City 58854 842-4131, 675-2361 (H) Injorg@restel.net

Gene Pojorlie
Jay Lewis
Paul Linseth

652 128th Ave NW Grassy Butte 58634-9308
2731 138th Ave NW Alexander 58831
PO Box 1002 Watford City 58854

863-6833
828-3329 (H), 570-3387 (C)
444-3032
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McLEAN

FAX NUMBER 462-3542

Weed Officer/Bio

*Vance Tomlinson

PO Box 1108 Washburn 58577-1108

462-8542, 679-2465 (H)

vtomlinson@state.nd.us

Chairman Michael Thyberg 2912 8th St SW Washburn 58577 462-8358
Vice Chairman Larry Schulz PO Box 484 Washburn 58577 462-3407
Sec/Treas Patrick Carpentier PO Box 1108 Washburn 58577 462-8541 pcarpent@ndsuext.nodak.edu
Herb Schafer 2480 58th Ave NW Roseglen 58775 743-4286
David Bergquist 1787 13th St NW Turtle Lake 58575 448-2899 foxden@westriv.com
Paul Jacobson PO Box 302 Max 58759 679-2246
MERCER
Weed Officer/Bio HBrad:Seifert:::i1i1i1ii PO Box 550 Beulah 58523-0550 873-5154, 870-0595 (C)
Chairman Melvin Schlender 334 County 11 Golden Valley 58541 948-2294
Vice Chairman Willis Wiedrich 70 42nd Ave SW Stanton 58571 748-2185 wie@westriv.com
Sec/Treas Mike Connolly 1771 Co Rd 5 Golden Valley 58541 983-4634
Ivan Keller 6249 2nd St SW Beulah 58523 873-5535
Robert Berger 1090 Hwy 200 A Stanton 58571 794-3134
Ryan Flemmer 1961 Hwy 49 S Beulah 58523 873-5316 weflemmer@westriv.com
Richard Scheid 931 County Rd 20 Hazen 58545 748-5679
MORTON FAX NUMBER 667-3362
Weed Officer/Bio *Wayne Carter 2916 37th St NW Mandan 58554 667-3389, 391-8006 (C) mcwc39@hotmail.com
Chairman Roger Griffin 4805 27th Ave Mandan 58554 663-8784
Vice Chairman Kevin Schmidt 5105 Hwy 1806 Mandan 58554 663-2024 (H)
Sec/Treas Paul Trauger 2395 Hwy 10 Mandan 58554 667-3300
Richard Tokach 3609 46th Ave SE Mandan 58554 667-1858
James Wanner 7425 35th St Hebron 58638 878-4933
James Bahn 4420 32nd Ave New Salem ND 58563 843-8212
Ruben Kover 5515 40th Ave Flasher 58535 597-3788
MOUNTRAIL FAX NUMBER 628-1676
Weed Officer/Bio *Jim Hennessy PO Box 40 Stanley 58784-0040 628-2835, 628-2768 (H) jhenness@ndsuext.nodak.edu
Chairman Brian Hollinger 8340 66th St NW Stanley 58784 755-3331

Jim Pennington
Jim Moen
Kelly Hanson
Dustin Roise

3489 92nd Ave NW New Town 58763
5331 67th Ave NW Plaza 58771

PO Box 841 Stanley 58784-0841

6940 89th Ave NW Powers Lake 58773

497-3854
628-3937
464-5887


mailto:vtomlinson@state.nd.us
mailto:foxden@westriv.com
mailto:schlendr_herefords@hotmail.com

NELSON

FAX NUMBER 322-5615

Secretary
Chairman

Vice Chairman
Weed Officer/Bio

*Debbie Trostad
Elvin Johnson
Marvin Narum
Richard Urvand
Kevon Gillet
Charles Gehrke
Mark Landeis

PO Box 407 McVille 58254-0407

4821 103rd Ave NE, Lakota, ND 58344-9212

3950 Hwy 35 Michigan 58259

PO Box 407 McVille ND 58254-0407
3610 98th Ave NE Tolna ND 58380-9772
12258 28th St NE Aneta 58212-9242
5045 124th Ave NE Dahlen 58224

322-4433
247-2253
259-2452

322-4433, 322-4449 (H)

262-4986
326-4205
384-6259

nchd@stellarnet.com

OLIVER FAX NUMBER 794-3476
Weed Officer *Richard  Schmidt PO Box 166 Center 58530-0166 794-8748, 794-3118 (H) rschmidt@ndsuext.nodak.edu
Vice Chairman Greg Maier 2743 46th Ave SW New Salem 58563 843-8010
Secretary Barbara Fleming PO Box 188 Center 58530 794-8721
Robert Weisgarber 2751 Hwy 200a Hensler 58530-9433 794-3449
Ken Riedeman 5445 21st St SW Hazen 58545 748-2123
Darrell Schulte 1680 40th Ave SW Center 58530 794-3565
Chairman Linda Nelson 2360 22nd St SW Center 58530 794-3727
Eldon Hintz 4351 22nd St SW Hannover 58563 794-3355
Gene Grosz 1489 53rd Ave SW Hazen 58545 748-5540
PEMBINA | FAX NUMBER 265-4876
Weed Officer #Kadié:Hersefh:: 1111 1194 140th Ave Drayton 58225 (218) 455-6378, 520-0076 (C) herseth@polarcomm.com
Chairman Corene Vaughn 306 Boundary Rd E Cavalier 58220-4218 265-8655 vaughn@polarcomm.com
Vice Chairman Andy Adamson 408 S 4th St Drayton 58225 454-6322 andy@gra.midco.net
Bio Lesley Lubenow 301 Dakota St W #7 Cavalier 58220 265-8411 lesley.lubenow@ndsu.edu
Hugh Ralston 13328 86th St NE Crystal 58222 657-2283
Hetty Walker PO Box 525 Pembina 58271 825-6205 hwalker@polarcomm.com

Dorothy Robinson
Gary Nilsson

301 Dakota St W #1 Cavalier 58220-4111
PO Box 1 Walhalla 58282

265-4231, 265-4762 (H)

265-4231, 549-3443

drobinso@pioneer.state.nd.us


mailto:herseth@polarcomm.com
mailto:vaughn@polarcomm.com
mailto:andy@gra.midco.net
mailto:lesley.lubenow@ndsu.edu

PIERCE

FAX NUMBER 776-6942

Weed Officer/Bio Contrc*B. R. Hornstein

Jason Marchus

205 3rd St SE Rugby 58368
7671 42nd Ave NE Wolford 58385

776-5225, 776-6227 (H)
583-2811

kfursath@state.nd.us

Karin Fursather 240 2nd St SE Rugby 58368 776-5225 kfursath@state.nd.us
David Misler 2290 56th St NE Rughy 58368 776-2223
Richard Eckhart 3210 26th Ave NE Martin 58758 776-5225, 693-2345 (H)
Mark Koenig 1970 61st St NE Rugby 58368 776-5160
Mike Christenson 2851 70th St NE Rugby 58368 776-6474
Dwayne Brossart 2690 78th St NE Barton 58384 776-2324
Richard Heilman 3251 56th St NE Rugby 58368 776-5842
RAMSEY
Weed Officer/Secretary *Roger:Sundérsoqt:::::: 413 14th St Devils Lake 58301 662-7330 gunde@dvl.midco.net
Chairman Kenneth Paulson 6438 88th Ave NE Webster 58382 395-4346 paulsonbros@stellar.net
Dale Fisk PO Box 28 Doyon 58328 398-3535
Todd Erickstad 8640 70th St NE Starkweather 58377 292-4891
Stuart Gessner 5399 70th Ave NE Penn 58362 393-4416
Lee Werner 7505 90th Ave NE Starkweather 58377 868-3787
RANSOM FAX NUMBER 683-5827
Secretary Marie Heath PO Box 371 Lisbon 58054 683-5823 ext 7
Chairman Keenan Lund 5690 125th Ave SE Nome 58062 924-8641
Weed Officer #Monty Fiaugen: 5311 7450 141st Ave SE Milnor 58060 427-5534 bhaugen@drtel.net
Dan Bartholomay 14440 57th St SE Sheldon 58068 882-3349
Ron Sveum 6881 149 Ave SE McLeod 58057
Al Fugl 11659 73rd St SE Verona 58490 432-5623
Jerome Thompson 306 2nd Ave Englevale 58033
Mike Bunn 13865 57th St SE Sheldon 58068 882-3309


mailto:kfursath@state.nd.us
mailto:kfursath@state.nd.us
mailto:gunde@dvl.midco.net
mailto:fordnut@ictc.com
mailto:bhaugen@drtel.net

RENVILLE |

FAX NUMBER 756-7158

Secretary FLoAyne Moigt::iiiiiii PO Box 487 Mohall 58761-0487 756-6392, 756-6184 (H) loayne.voigt@ndsu.edu
Chairman Curtis Peterson 5635 92nd St NW Kenmare 58746-9680 467-3336
Weed Officer/Bio Dan Dew PO Box 172 Mohall 58761-0172 756-6320 ndsef@srt.com
Bruce Nett 108 Oakley Dr Glenburn 58740-7241 784-5819
Greg Hanson 10850 River Rd Sherwood 58782 459-2755
Mike Limke PO Box 114 Carpio 58725 468-5954
Dan Gilbraith 202 2nd Ave S Mohall 58761 756-6297
Mitch Preskey 2485 Glenburn Rd Glenburn 58740 362-7520
RICHLAND | FAX NUMBER 642-7824
Secretary *Daftené:frign:i: 1131k 418 2nd Ave N Wahpeton 58075 642-7810 dirion@co.richland.nd.us
Weed Officer/Chairman Steve Ginsbhach 16290 - 91 St SE Hankinson 58041 242-7291, 899-2096 sginsbach@yahoo.com
Bryan Flaa 7179 County RD 81 Wahpeton 58075 553-9156
Larry Wold 17050 - 72nd St SE Wahpeton 58075 372-3846 Icwold@rrt.net
Mark Stenson 10140 - 151st Ave SE Lidgerwood 58053 538-7488
Brian Anderson 8855 156th Ave SE Lidgerwood 58053 538-4453
Dan Thompson 820 Birch Ave Wyndmere 58081 640-4857 (C)
Jim Anderson 15870 Co Road 4 Wyndmere 58081 372-3885
ROLETTE FAX NUMBER 477-5453
Sec/Treas/Weed Officer *Mark Miller PO Box 430 Rolla 58367-0430 477-5671 mamiller@ndsuext.nodak.edu
David Hill 2889 84th St NE Willow City 58384 246-3789 (H)
Fred Lassonde PO Box 1104 Rolla 58367 477-5234
Terry Karnopp RR 2 Box 51 Rolla 58367 477-3990
David Armstrong RR 2 Box 84 Rolette 58366 246-3408
Eldon Moors RR 1 Box 169E Dunseith 58329 263-3141


mailto:loayne.voigt@ndsu.edu
mailto:ndsef@srt.com
mailto:sginsbach@yahoo.com

SARGENT |

FAX NUMBER 724-6244

Secretary *Par Mialoney::::::i:i:: 355 Main St S, Suite 1 Forman 58032-4149  724-6241ext108, 724-3439 (H) pam.maloney@co.sargent.nd.us
Chairman Ronald Narum PO Box 81 Rutland 58067-0081 724-3908
Vice Chairman Wayne Sebens 14351 83rd St SE Milnor 58060-9774 427-5804
Weed Officer Richard Anderson 14069 91st St SE Rutland 58067-9422 724-3617, 680-1819 (C) bdanders@drtel.net
George Bishoff 12550 100 St SE Cogswell 58017-9726 724-3881
Nancy Glarum 9676 141st Ave SE Rutland 58067-9456 724-6204
Chris Mathias 12507 83rd St SE Stirum 58069 678-2374
Maurice Orn 12355 83rd St SE Stirum 58069 678-2738
SHERIDAN | FAX NUMBER 363-2953
Secretary/Treasurer ~ *Janice Erdmanii::i:iii: PO Box 452 McClusky 58463-0452 363-2206, 884-2566 jerdmann@state.nd.us
Weed Officer
Chairman James Haux 1690 2nd Ave NE McClusky 58463 363-2206, 363-2346
Vice Chairman Jerome Sauter 860 21st Ave NE Goodrich 58444 363-2206, 884-2794
Myron Dieterle 661 22nd St NE Kief 58723 626-7470
Donald Hausauer 31 5th St NE McClucky 58463 363-2206, 363-2681
Clifford Kahler 2051 2nd St SE Goodrich 58444 884-2659
SIOUX | FAX NUMBER 854-7324
Chairman/Weed Officer ¥Victar Kraft::iiiiiiiiii PO Box 81 Selfridge 58568 422-3732
Treasurer Ron Gross PO Box 943 Shields 58569 422-3784
Layne Schoon 9721 Hwy 49 N Lemon SD 57638 376-3213
Raymond (Sandy) Luger PO Box G Fort Yates 58538 854-3423, 854-7282
Dusty Kraft 9645 25th Ave Selfridge 58568 422-3623
SLOPE | FAX NUMBER 879-6278
Weed Officer/Secretary *Joari Liofgei:i:i:izi:i:i 6503 150th Ave SW Amidon 58620-8912 879-6316, 523-6675 (C) jolorge@nd.gov
Chairman Dale Klug 7404 139th Ave SW Bowman 58623 523-5562
Vice Chairman Gene Davis 5808 160th Ave SW Rhame 58651-9671 279-5769
Tim Oberfoell PO Box 718 Bowman 58623-0718 523-4287, 523-6296 (C)
Hope Mastel PO Box 96 Marmarth 58643-0096 279-5427, 440-5562 (C)
Mike Teske 12607 75th St SW Scranton 58653 275-8769 (H)


mailto:pam.maloney@co.sargent.nd.us
mailto:bdanders@drtel.net
mailto:jerdmann@state.nd.us
mailto:jolorge@nd.gov
mailto:mml@pop.ctctel.com

STARK FAX NUMBER 456-7670
Secretary *Kaye Jessen 1340 W Villard Dickinson 58601-4646 456-7665 kaye.jessen@ndsu.edu
Weed Officer/Bio Diane Allmendinger 868 79th Ave SW Dodge 58625 846-7374 (H), 290-8987 C diallmendinger@nd.gov
Chairman Phillip Messer 8510 52nd St SW Richardton 58652-9437 974-3384
Vice Chairman Duane Wolf 558 4th Ave SW Dickinson 58601 225-5882

Ronald Hauck 3040 88th Ave SW Richardton 58652-9722 974-3523

Leland Brand 9511 39th St SW Taylor 58656-6624 974-3578

Daryl Zarak 12548 Hwy 10 W South Heart 58655 575-8116

JoAnn Hoff 10591 43rd St SW Dickinson 58601 290-2899 (C), 225-9420 (H)

Arthur Decker 4850 122nd Ave SW South Heart 58655 677-5367
STEELE FAX NUMBER 524-1715
Secretary *Linda Leadbetter PO Box 275 Finley 58230 524-2110 lleadbet@nd.gov
Weed Officer Keith Jacobson RR1 Box 26 Hope 58046 945-2480

Dennis Lindstrom 303 7th St E Finley 58230 524-1135

Jane Amundson PO Box 64 Sharon 58277 524-1088

Lance Fugleberg RR1 Box 49 Portland 58274 786-4129, 361-0330 (C)

Randy Richards RR 1 Box 84 Hope 58046 945-2572
STUTSMAN FAX NUMBER 251-1603

Weed Officer/Sec.Treas *Ron Manson

Chairman
Vice Chairman

David Deutscher
Bob Martin
Clarice Leichty
Ray Albrecht
Mark Klose
Dale Reimers
Kim Lees

511 2nd Ave SE Jamestown 58401-0040
5555 40th St SE Medina 58467

606 4th Ave SE Jamestown 58401

102 3rd Ave SE Jamestown 58401

PO Box 1444 Jamestown 58402

8021 34R St SE Jamestown 58401

1504 9th Ave SE Jamestown 58401

108 3rd Ave Buchanan 58420

251-1261, 320-4512 (C)
486-3354

252-7666, 252-7485
252-5900

253-7860, 252-4845 (H)
252-8723

252-5332

269-2539 (C), 252-9584

rmanson@nd.gov

klees@daktel.com


mailto:kaye.jessen@ndsu.edu
mailto:lleadbet@nd.gov
mailto:rmanson@nd.gov
mailto:klees@daktel.com

TOWNER

Chairman *Roger Copeland 7383 67th St NE Starkweather 58377-9639 968-3680, 739-5683 (C) jcrosmal@stellarnet.com
Vice Chairman Richard Rham 7070 102nd St NE Rock Lake 58365 266-5508
Secretary Duane Haugen 119 1st St Cando 58324 968-3680
Weed Officer/Bio George Freund PO Box 744 Cando 58324-0744 968-3440
William Harkness 6974 57th Ave NE Leeds 58346 466-2579
Scott Boe 5457 94th St NE Perth 58363 477-5555
TRAILL FAX NUMBER 636-5666
Co Ext Agent *Ken Nicholls PO Box 730 Hillsboro 58045 636-5665, 877-843-6383 traill@ndsuext.nodak.edu
Chairman LeRoy Brenna 1467 4th St SE Clifford 58016 488-2701
Secretary LeAnn Beck PO Box 730 Hillshoro 58045 636-5665, 877-843-6383
Weed Officer Ronald Peterson 1519 172nd Ave NE Buxton 58218 856-3311
Bio Control Earle Spillum 218 Niell St Buxton 58218 847-2718
Wendell Berg 225 158th Ave NE Hillsboro 58045 786-2436
Donald Rye 16869 14th St NE Buxton 58218 847-2071
Thomas Eblen 508 4th St SE Hillsboro 58045 636-4011
David Holter 14759 15th St NE Hatton 58240 543-3172
WALSH FAX NUMBER 352-5072
Weed Officer/Bio *Brent Nelson 638 Cooper Ave Grafton 58237 352-2311, 284-6645 (H) banelson@state.nd.us
Chairman Bruce Fagerholt 7591 Hwy 18 Hoople ND 58243 894-6292
Vice Chairman Mike Houska PO Box 578 Grafton 58237 352-1630
Secretary Katie Dietz 638 Cooper Ave Grafton 58237 352-2311 kdietz@nd.gov
Brad Aune 11545 76th St NE Fairdale 58229 966-2539
Daniel Kasprick 1331 Lawler Ave Grafton 58237 352-3653
Allen Ruzicka 12344 57th St NE Fordville 58231 593-6298

Albin Jallo

5531 122nd Ave NE Fordville 58231

384-6252


mailto:kdietz@nd.gov

WARD FAX NUMBER 838-3801
Weed Officer/Bio *Derrill Fick PO Box 5005 Minot 58702-5005 852-1970, 720-2436 (C) weweeds@ndak.net
Chairman Jerome Behm 15500 11th Ave SW Burlington 58722 725-4951
Vice Chairman Chuck Weiser 1820 104th St SE Minot 58701 838-6835
Secretary Nancy Ali PO Box 5005 Minot 58701-5005 852-1970
Leonard Lehman 43601 Hwy 52 N Kenmare 58746 848-2488
Arvid Carlson 1000 114th Ave NW Minot 58703 725-4465
Howard Anderson 2200 62nd St SW Minot 58701 852-4138, 720-7902 (C)
WELLS FAX NUMBER 547-3283
Sec/Treas *Donna Rau PO Box 2 Fessenden 58438-0002 547-3158 drweedboard@gondtc.com
Chairman Dale Schmitz 1923 40 Ave NE Manfred 58341 547-3406
Vice Chairman Doug Hoff PO Box 426 Bowdon 58418 962-3697 (H)
Weed Officer/Bio Steve Eckart 505 Clark Ave Harvey 58341 324-2978 seckart@gondtc.com
Kenneth Muscha 2583 34th Ave NE Harvey 58341 324-2001
Joe Risovi 2454 52nd Ave NE Fessenden 58438 547-3545
Don Nichols 89 57th Ave SE Sykeston 58486 984-2506, 653-5380 (C)
WILLIAMS
Weed Officer/Bio *Jim Basaraba 109 Main St Williston 58801 572-4883, 770-5252 (C) jboss109@nemont.net
Chairman Robert Arnson 150884 68th St NW Williston 58801 826-3931
Secretary Warren Froelich PO Box 1109 Williston 58801 572-1717 warrenf@co.williams.nd.us
Roger Baker 11001 Hwy 1804 Ray 58849 568-3883
Lew Holland 8183 119th Ave NW Wildrose 58795 539-2188
Dennis Rehak 222 5th St NW Tioga 58852 664-2505
Martin Hanson 7783 141st Ave NW Zahl 58856 694-4621
Dennis Johnsrud 6121 125th Ave NW Epping 58843 859-5155

Doug Lalim

1011 18th St W Williston 58801

572-8165, 572-3621 (H)


mailto:wcweeds@ndak.net
mailto:drweedboard@gondtc.com
mailto:seckart@gondtc.com
mailto:jboss109@nemont.net

BISMARCK

FAX NUMBER 222-6524

Chairman
Weed Officer
City Administrator

DEVILS LAKE

*Mel Fischer
John Warford
John Arlien
William Wocken

Connie Sprynczynatyk

Dave Jensen
Sandi Tabor
Steve Schwab
Joel Boespflug

1020 E Central Ave Bismarck 58501-1936

800 Prospect Point Bismarck 58503

1020 E Central Ave Bismarck 58501-1936

211 N 5th St Bismarck 58501

225 Juniper Dr Bismarck 58501
1400 S 3rd Bismarck 58502

902 W Ave B Bismarck 58501
1700 Houston Dr Bismarck 58504

1020 E Central Ave Bismarck 58501-1936

FAX NUMBER 662-7625

221-3529, 220-3860 (C)
222-6471, 223-9763
250-7671, 220-0365 (C)
222-6471

255-3497

223-6456

223-4927

258-9927

250-7671, 220-4006 (C)

mfischer@state.nd.us

jarlien@state.nd.us

jboespfl@state.nd.us

Chairman/Weed Officer *Myron Asleson

Vice Chairman

DICKINSON

Leroy Axdahl
Mike Grafsgaard
Rick Morse

PO Box 1048 Devils Lake 58301-1048
PO Box 1048 Devils Lake 58301-1048
PO Box 1048 Devils Lake 58301

603 14th Ave NE Devils Lake 58301

FAX NUMBER 456-6700

662-7605, 351-4725 (C)
662-7619, 662-7127

662-7614, 662-8457 (H)
662-2131, 662-8332 (H)

myrona@dvind.com

mikeg@dvind.com

Weed Officer
Chairman
Vice Chairman

*Dennis Smith
Dennis Johnson
Joe Frenzel

Bill Reitmeier
Rhonda Dukart
Carson Steiner

99 Second Street East Dickinson 58601
50 South 3rd Ave W Dickinson 58601
PO Box 1036 Dickinson 58601

1639 West High St Dickinson 58601
953 10th Ave W Dickinson 58601

906 17th St W Dickinson 58601

456-7744, 260-3731 (C)
456-6301, ext. 5

225-8183, 225-3112 (H)
227-7104, 227-1159 (H)
483-7322, 483-0703 (H)
483-3444, 225-1102 (H)

djohnson@tmisystems.com
fri@mail.ctctel.com

FARGO FAX NUMBER 241-8100
Chairman *Lee Anderson 402 23rd St N Fargo 58102 241-1452, 730-8811 (C) laanderson@cityoffargo.com
Vice Chairman Scott Liudahl 402 23rd St N Fargo 58102 241-1466, 730-8801 (C) SLiudahl@cityoffargo.com
Weed Officer Mike Stulz 402 23rd St N Fargo 58102 241-1453, 361-8852 MStulz@cityoffargo.com
Weed Officer Randy Schmidt 402 23rd St N Fargo 58102 241-1453
Secretary Allen Lee 402 23rd St N Fargo 58102 461-8496, 730-8803 ALee@cityoffargo.com

Al Weigel 402 23rd St N Fargo 58102 241-1463, 730-8662 (C) AWeigel@cityoffargo.com

Grant Larson

2301 8th Ave N Fargo 58102

241-1364, 730-8803 (C)

GLarson@cityoffargo.com


mailto:jarlien@state.nd.us
mailto:myrona@dvlnd.com
mailto:mikeg@dvlnd.com
mailto:laanderson@cityoffargo.com
mailto:SLiudahl@cityoffargo.com
mailto:MStulz@cityoffargo.com
mailto:ALee@cityoffargo.com
mailto:AWeigel@cityoffargo.com
mailto:GLarson@cityoffargo.com

GRAND FORKS

FAX NUMBER 787-8145

Weed Officer
Chairman
Vice Chairman

*Wallace Helland
Michael Brown
Hal Gershman
Eliot Glassheim
Art Bakken

Doug Christensen
Curt Kreun

Mike McNamara

151 S 4th St #301 Grand Forks 58201-4735
PO Box 5200 Grand Forks 58206

517 Reeves Drive Grand Forks 58201

619 N 3rd St Grand Forks 58203

1963 Prairie Rose CT Grand Forks 58201
19 Inland Hills Ct Grand Forks 58201

1401 S 35th St Grand Forks 58201-3701
1503 University Ave Grand Forks 58203

787-8100
746-2607, 775-0930 (H)
780-0902, 775-9732 (H)
772-8840
746-6079
775-0521, 772-8923 (H)
746-7287, 795-8829 (H)
775-9472

whelland@grandforksgov.com

MANDAN FAX NUMBER 667-3289

Weed Officer/Sec. *Robert King 110 Collins Ave Mandan 58554 667-3288 ffemtking@yahoo.com
Steve Nandello 110 Collins Ave Mandan 58554 667-3288 snandello@state.nd.us
Andy Beck 110 Collins Ave Mandan 58554 667-3288
Ken LaMont 205 2nd Ave NW Mandan 58554 224-5583
Jeff Wright 411 6th Ave SW Mandan 58554 667-3240
Serabae Hurst 205 2nd Ave Mandan 58554 667-3225


mailto:snandello@state.nd.us

